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Indian Bureau of Mines

Mine Code: 30RAJ06001
& RAJ/BLW-426/10-01 fedid © 07.04.2022

Ufd : Mine Agent
M/s Jindal Saw Ltd., ‘.
Araji No. 9697/6711, o
Near Tiranga Hills, Village-Pur,
Tehsil & District-Bhilwara 311 802 (Rajasthan)
Email- sunil.pandey(@jindalsaw.com, dinesh.patil@jindalsaw.com
fawa : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Dhedwas
Iron Ore, Copper & Associate Minerals Mine (Lease area 1556.7817 Ha.) in Bhilwara District of Rajasthan
State.

LEIED

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in
your above mine during the inspection made on 06.03.2022 by the undersigned in presence of Sh. Dinesh S Patil,
Mine Agent:
Rule No. Nature of violation observed in detail
Rule 11(1) | The mining operations are carried out in violation of following provisions of approved Review of
Mining Plan(Approved on 04.03.2020):

1) Bench height & width have not been maintained as per approved proposal in Suras, Dulkhera North

& Dulkhera South Pit.
47 Notice of sinking of bore holes in Form-I in respect of exploration drilling has not been submitted for the
financial year 2021-22.
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